
Basildon bus station 1530 1635 1735 1805 1835 1935 2035 2235
Eastmayne The Watermill x 1644 x x x x x x
Basildon Festival Leisure Park 1539 1645 1744 1814 1844 1944 2044 2242
Basildon Janus House 1540 1649 1745 1815 1845 1945 2045 |
Basildon Paycocke Road 1544 1653 1749 1819 1849 1949 2049 x
Eastmayne Sainsburys Store 1548 1704 1753 1823 1853 1953 2053 2245
Wickford rail station 1559 1706 1724 1804 1834 1904 2004 2104 2256
Wickford Broadway The Swans 1601 1709 1726 1806 1836 1906 2006 2106 2258
Runwell The Chase 1604 1712 1729 1809 1839 1909 2009 2109 2301
Runwell St Lukes Bruton Link 1607 1736 1732 1812 1842 1912 2012 2112 2304
Chelmsford bus station arr 1631 1740 1836 1936 2136 2326

 dep 1635 1750 1840 1940 2140 2330
Broomfield Hospital 1645 1757 1850 1950 2150 |
Great Waltham War Memorial 1652 1812 1857 1957 2157 x
Barnston Church School 1707 1825 1912 2012 2212 2351
Stansted Airport coach station 1720 1720 1925 2025 2225 0004

X10  Basildon to Stansted Airport
Mondays to Fridays

Basildon bus station 0320 0530 0605 0620 0730 0835 0930

th
en

 h
ou

rl
y 

un
til

1330 1430 1430
Eastmayne The Watermill 0325 0540 0610 x x x x x x x
Basildon Festival Leisure Park | | | 0629 0739 0844 0939 1339 1439 1439
Basildon Janus House | | | 0630 0740 0845 0940 1340 1440 1440
Basildon Paycocke Road x x x 0634 0744 0849 0944 1344 1444 1444
Eastmayne Sainsburys Store 0326 0536 0611 0638 0748 0853 0948 1348 1448 1448
Wickford rail station 0335 0547 0617 0647 0622 0649 0717 0759 0904 0959 1359 1459 1459 1510 1540
Wickford Broadway The Swans 0337 0549 0619 0649 0624 0651 0719 0801 0906 1001 1401 1501 1501 1512 1542
Runwell The Chase 0340 0552 0622 0652 0627 0654 0722 0804 0909 1004 1404 1504 1504 1515 1545
Runwell St Lukes Bruton Link x 0555 0625 0655 0630 0657 0725 0807 0912 1007 1407 1507 1507 1518 1548
Chelmsford bus station arr 0357 0616 0651 0721 0831 0933 1031 1431 1531 1531

 dep 0400 0620 0655 0725 0835 0935 1035 1435 1535 1535
Broomfield Hospital | 0630 0705 0735 0845 0945 1045 1445 1545 1550
Great Waltham War Memorial x 0637 0724 0852 0952 1052 1452 1552 1557
Barnston Church School 0421 0652 0757 0907 1007 1107 1407 1607 1612
Stansted Airport coach station 0434 0705 0810 0920 1020 1120 1420 1620 1625

for all buses between  
Basildon, Festival Leisure Centre,
Fiserv and Paycocke Road
see timetables on page 30-31 

school days only

school holidays only
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X10  Stansted Airport to Basildon
Mondays to Fridays

Stansted Airport coach station 0445 0710 0720 0820 0830 0930

th
en

 h
ou

rl
y 

un
til

1330 1430 1530
Barnston Church School 0458 0723 0733 0833 0843 0943 1343 1443 1543
Great Waltham War Memorial | 0738 0748 0848 0858 0958 1358 1458 1558
Broomfield Hospital x 0720 0745 0755 0855 0905 1005 1405 1505 1605
Chelmsford bus station arr 0519 0735 0815 0815 0915 0915 1015 1415 1515 1615

 dep 0522 0738 0818 0818 0920 0920 1020 1420 1520 1620
Runwell St Lukes Bruton Link 0540 0630 0700 0730 0800 0842 0842 0942 0942 1042 1442 1525 1542 1555 1642
Runwell The Chase 0543 0633 0703 0733 0803 0845 0845 0945 0945 1045 1445 1528 1545 1558 1645
Wickford Broadway The Swans 0546 0637 0707 0737 0807 0849 0849 0949 0949 1049 1449 1532 1549 1602 1649
Wickford rail station 0547 0639 0709 0739 0809 0851 0851 0951 0951 1051 1451 1534 1551 1604 1651
Eastmayne Sainsbury’s 0557 | 0820 0902 0902 1002 1002 1102 1502 1602 1702
Eastmayne The Watermill 0558 x x x x x x x x x
Basildon Paycocke Road | 0755 0825 0905 0905 1005 1005 1105 1505 1605 1705
Basildon Festival Leisure Park | 0801 0831 0911 0911 1011 1011 1111 1511 1611 1711
Basildon Janus House x 0802 0832 0912 0912 1012 1012 1112 1512 1612 1712
Basildon bus station 0603 0812 0842 0922 0922 1022 1022 1122 1522 1622 1722

Stansted Airport coach station 1630 1630 1730 1835 1935 2035 2235 0015
Barnston Church School 1643 1643 1743 1848 1948 2048 2248 0028
Great Waltham War Memorial 1658 1658 1758 1903 2003 | | |
Broomfield Hospital 1705 1705 1805 1910 2013 x x x
Chelmsford bus station arr 1715 1715 1815 1920 2023 2109 2309 0049

 dep 1720 1720 1820 1925 2025 2112 2312 0052
Runwell St Lukes Bruton Link 1742 1747 1842 1947 2047 2132 2332
Runwell The Chase 1745 1750 1845 1950 2050 2135 2335 0110
Wickford Broadway The Swans 1749 1754 1849 1954 2054 2138 2338 0113
Wickford rail station 1751 1756 1851 1956 2056 2140 2340 0114
Eastmayne Sainsbury’s 1802 1807 1902 2007 2107 2150 2350 0124
Basildon Paycocke Road 1805 1810 1905 2010 2110 x x x
Basildon Festival Leisure Park 1811 1816 1911 2016 2116 2154 2354 0128
Basildon Janus House 1812 1817 1912 2017 2117 x x x
Basildon bus station 1822 1827 1922 2027 2127 2201 0001 0135

for all buses between  
Basildon, Festival Leisure Centre,
Fiserv and Paycocke Road
see timetables on page 30-31

school days only

school holidays only
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X10  Basildon to Stansted Airport
weekends & public holidays

Basildon bus station 0320 0535 0635 0735 0835 0935 1030

th
en

 h
ou

rl
y 

un
til

1530 1635 1735 1835 2035 2235
Eastmayne The Watermill 0325 0540 x x x x x x x x x x x
Basildon Festival Leisure Park x x 0643 0743 0843 0943 1040 1540 1643 1743 1843 2043 2242
Eastmayne Sainsburys Store 0326 0541 0648 0748 0848 0948 1046 1546 1648 1748 1848 2048 2245
Wickford rail station 0335 0552 0659 0759 0859 0959 1058 1558 1659 1759 1859 2059 2256
Wickford Broadway The Swans 0337 0554 0701 0801 0901 1001 1100 1600 1701 1801 1901 2101 2258
Runwell The Chase 0340 0557 0704 0804 0904 1004 1103 1603 1704 1804 1904 2104 2301
Runwell St Lukes Bruton Link x 0600 0707 0807 0907 1007 1106 1606 1707 1807 1907 2107 2304
Chelmsford bus station arr 0357 0621 0731 0831 0931 1031 1131 1631 1731 1831 1931 2131 2325

 dep 0400 0625 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1635 1735 1835 1935 2135 2330
Broomfield Hospital | 0635 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1645 1745 1845 1945 2145 |
Great Waltham War Memorial x 0642 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1652 1752 1852 1952 2152 x
Barnston Church School 0421 0657 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1707 1807 1907 2007 2207 2351
Stansted Airport coach station 0434 0710 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1720 1820 1920 2020 2220 0004

X10  Stansted Airport to Basildon
weekends & public holidays

Stansted Airport coach station 0445 0730 0830

th
en

 h
ou

rl
y 

un
til

1530 1630 1730 1835 1935 2035 2235 0015
Barnston Church School 0458 0743 0843 1543 1643 1743 1848 1948 2048 2248 0028
Great Waltham War Memorial | 0758 0858 1558 1658 1758 1903 2003 | | |
Broomfield Hospital x 0805 0905 1605 1705 1805 1910 2010 x x x
Chelmsford bus station arr 0519 0815 0915 1615 1715 1815 1920 2020 2109 2309 0049

 dep 0522 0820 0920 1620 1720 1820 1925 2025 2112 2312 0052
Runwell St Lukes Bruton Link 0540 0740 0840 0942 1642 1742 1840 1945 2045 2132 2332
Runwell The Chase 0543 0743 0843 0945 1645 1745 1843 1948 2048 2135 2335 0110
Wickford Broadway The Swans 0546 0747 0847 0949 1649 1749 1847 1952 2052 2138 2338 0113
Wickford rail station 0547 0749 0849 0951 1651 1751 1849 1954 2054 2140 2340 0114
Eastmayne Sainsbury’s 0557 0800 0900 1003 1703 1803 1900 2005 2105 2150 2350 0124
Eastmayne The Watermill 0558 x x x x x x x x x x x
Basildon Festival Leisure Park x 0805 0905 1010 1710 1808 1905 2010 2110 2154 2354 0128
Basildon bus station 0603 0815 0915 1020 1720 1818 1915 2020 2120 2201 0001 0135

this bus only runs 
on Saturdays
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